INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FACTORY AUTOMATION
INDUCTIVE POSITIONING
SYSTEM -F90
.
3
D
at

are labelled "teach - in" and S1 for the switching point S1 and S2 for the switching point
S2.
For teach-in of a switching point, proceed as follows:
• The attenuating element for position detection must be placed at the desired position,
i.e. the switching point for teach-in.
• Now actuate the respective 2 pushbuttons for at least 2 seconds. The related switching
state LED starts to flash and thus indicates that the sensor is now in "Teach-in mode".
• Confirm the desired switch point by pressing the key again. The switching state LED
now lights continuously as long as the attenuating element is not moved.
Teach-in of the switch point is now complete. Within an adjustable range of the actuator
of ± 1 mm around the learned switching point, the related switch output switches into the
active state.
Length Measurement
range
Order code
102 mm 80 mm PMI80-F90-IU-V1
126 mm 104 mm PMI104-F90-IU-V1
142 mm 120 mm PMI120-F90-IU-V1
Length Measurement
range
Order code
102 mm 80 mm PMI80-F90-IE8-V15
126 mm 104 mm PMI104-F90-IE8-V15
142 mm 120 mm PMI120-F90-IE8-V15
If the switching point is not confirmed within 80 seconds, the sensor leaves the
"Teach-in mode" and continues the operation with the previous values.
Attention
7